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CHAPTER 637

AN ACT to appropriate $1,244.18 to persons therein named as payment
for damages to their automobiles resulting from collisions with na-
tional guard vehicles.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund $1,244.18 to the persons
named herein in the amount stipulated as payments for damages to their
automobiles resulting from collisions with national guard vehicles:

Walter 0. Marvin __	 __________________________$ 56.32
304-6th Street
Fond du Lac, Wisconsin
John L. Johnston ________________ 	 ____________ 625.44
Route 3, Box 438
Anacortes, Washington
Hardware Mutual Casualty Company _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _	 27.02
Stevens Point, Wisconsin
Farmers Mutual Automobile Insurance Co. 154.35
3099 E. Washington Avenue
Madison, Wisconsin
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. --------------- 180.63
2702 Monroe Street
Madison, Wisconsin
Henry Redeman ----------------------------------- 50.42
341 N. Milwaukee Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Harry C.	 Finley	 _________________________________ 150.00
3024 Lawndale
Rockford, Illinois

Acceptance of these appropriations shall operate as a full and complete
payment by and release to the state for any claim on the part of the
persons listed above on account of such damages.

Approved November 17, 1955.
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